

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1726/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in FAO No. 25/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUIDWORTH PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Subrojoyoti Borthakur, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question as to why the order of the High Court should not be set aside and the matter may not be remanded back to the trial court for a fresh decision after taking into consideration the objections filed by the petitioners.

Stay of execution in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER