

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1726/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

FAO No. 25/2001

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUIDWORTH PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. A. Henry,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel are requesting to list the matter
before the Hon'ble Court with permission to file
their respective affidavits before the date of
listing.

Permission granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar