

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 484 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BUIDWORTH PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6428-6429 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 06/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case. Office report indicates that Ld.counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case and his right to file the statement of case stands forfeited by virtue of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 27.1.14. However, Ld.counsel for the respondent has shown the filing proof dated 19.7.2011 indicating that statement of case was filed on that day. Office is directed to verify and put up.

List the matter on 24.04.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |