

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 484 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BUIDWORTH PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With SLP (C) No.6428-6429/2008

Date: 29/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.484/2008

Ld. counsel for the respondent is present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service in the matter is complete. The office report further indicates that the Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Cour.

The office report further is that the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP (C) Nos.6428-6429/2008

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. Ld. counsel for the respondents shall be directed to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case he intends to do so.

List on 20th August, 2014.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar