

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 6428-29/2008
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Buildworth Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
VERSUS
Assam State Electricity Board & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2008, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.484/2008."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the respondents through registered A.D. post. Ms. Sneha Kalia, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents but she has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate
Ms. Sneha Kalia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR