

Listed on 19.04.2017  
Before Court No. 1  
Item No.

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 484 OF 2008

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIEL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 6428-6429/2008

Assam State Electricity Board & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Appellants

**Versus**

Buildworth Pvt. Ltd. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal No. 484/2008

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and is represented by Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and the same has been included in Appeal paper Books.

SLP(C) Nos. 6428-6429/2008

Pursuant to this Court's Order dated 3.3.2008, show cause notice was issued to all the 4 respondents (common in both SLPs) on 18.3.2008 by courier service. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate has on 13.5.2008 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Sneha Kaliya , Advocate
2. Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advocate
3. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR