

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).484/2008

ASSAM STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BUIDWORTH PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.6428-6429/2008

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

In C.A.484/08 & Ms.Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For RR in SLP(C) Mr.Avnish Pandey, Adv.

6428-29/08

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.K.Goswami, Sr.Adv.

In C.A.484/08 & Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.

For petr.in SLP(C) Mr.Sagar Vaish, Adv.

6428-6429/08 Ms.Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR